The newly allotted equity shares will rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in 
all respects, including the payment of dividend and voting rights. 

Post the above allotment, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 
381,60,20,450/- to Rs. 401,49,20,450/- (Rupees Four Hundred and One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Twenty 
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only). 

There are now no outstanding Convertible Warrants in the Company. 

We request you to take the above information on record. 

Thanking You 

Yours faithfully, 
For Inox Green Energy Services Limited 

Anup Kumar Jain 
Company Secretary